## BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

## TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Lakdi-ka-pul, Hyderabad 500004

## GAYATRI POWER PRIVATE LIMITED PUBLIC NOTICE

Inviting objections/ suggestions/ comments on Petition filed by Gayatri Power Private Limited for determination of tariff for its 2.2 MW hydel power plant (under OP No. 57 of 2018)

\*\*\*

- 1. Gayatri Power Private Limited filed a Petition under sections 62, 86(1)(b), 86(1)(e) of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with Regulation No. 2 of 2015 for determination of tariff for its 2.2 MW hydel power plant at Vemuluruvagu, near Raghavapuram (V), Plakeedu (M), Survapet Dt.
- 2. A copy of the said Petition along with additional submissions can be obtained from the office of Gayatri Power Private Limited at Admin Office: 3-6-521, Flat No. 402 Gharondamaya, Opp. KFC, Himayatnagar Hyderabad 500 029, free of cost, on written request. The said Petition along with additional submissions filed by Gayatri Power Private Limited are also hosted on the Commission's website www.tserc.gov.in.
- 3. The Commission desires that all the stakeholders, interested persons and others in the matter and public at large may offer their objections/ suggestions/ comments on the above said proposals. The objections/ suggestions/ comments shall be filed in the form prescribed in Regulation No. 2 of 2015 being Conduct of Business Regulation available on the website of the Commission at <a href="https://www.tserc.gov.in">www.tserc.gov.in</a>. The objections/ suggestions/ comments shall be filed in 6 copies.
- 4. The objections/ suggestions/ comments should be filed either in writing addressed to the Secretary TSERC at the above address or sent by email to secy@tserc.gov.in. However, in the event of e-mailing the objections, the same shall be sent in 3 copies as post copy confirmation. The objections/ suggestions/ comments should be filed before the Commission on or before 5.00 PM on 26.11.2020 with a copy served to Managing Director, Gayatri Power Private Limited Admin Office: 3-6-521, Flat No. 402 Gharondamaya, Opp. KFC, Himayatnagar Hyderabad 500 029.
- 5. Gayatri Power Private Limited should reply to each of the objections/ suggestions/ comments within three days of receipt of the same, but not later than 28.11.2020 for all the objections/ suggestions/ comments received till 26.11.2020. Any information furnished to the stakeholders shall also be invariably marked to Secretary TSERC.
- 6. The Public Hearing in OP No. 57 of 2018 will be held through video conference on 01.12.2020 The stakeholders desiring to be heard in person shall furnish the required details for attending the Public Hearing through video conference (Refer to Proceedings No.TSERC/Secy/No. PD-1 /2020 Dated:09.09.2020 hosted on the Commission's website <a href="https://www.tserc.gov.in">www.tserc.gov.in</a> for further details).

Managing Director
Gayatri Power Private Limited

Hyderabad 06.11.2020